

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING  
1 US HWY 74/19/129 AT INTERSECTION WITH NC HWY 294 2 US HWY 19/64 ADJACENT TO RIB COUNTRY RESTAURANT

0.270 MI

				HIGDON CONST. CO., INC.	ADAMS CONTRACTING CO	COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC				
				ANDREWS, NC	ROBBINSVILLE, NC	BLAIRSVILLE, GA				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	25590.00	22250.00		24000.00		
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	12000.00	40000.00		70000.00		
0003	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	115 LF	24.50	2817.50	34.00	3910.00	42.65	4904.75
0004	0588000000-E	310	18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	10 LF	120.00	1200.00	80.00	800.00	95.25	952.50
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25 TON	35.00	875.00	35.00	875.00	48.75	1218.75
0006	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	385 TON	132.50	51012.50	148.50	57172.50	89.50	34457.50
0007	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	160 TON	132.50	21200.00	148.50	23760.00	90.50	14480.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	75 TON	132.50	9937.50	154.00	11550.00	94.50	7087.50
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	29 TON	412.00	11948.00	550.00	15950.00	695.50	20169.50
0010	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	1800.00	1800.00	2420.00	2420.00	2985.45	2985.45
0011	2354000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.22 STD	1 EA	500.00	500.00	477.97	477.97	985.225	985.23
0012	2577000000-E	846	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	310 LF	25.00	7750.00	64.35	19948.50	39.65	12291.50
0013	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	100 LF	75.00	7500.00	49.50	4950.00	14.04	1404.00
0014	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	32.00	640.00	45.00	900.00	65.24	1304.80
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		12500.00		5000.00		14560.89
0016	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4*120	1,250 LF	3.50	4375.00	3.57	4462.50	4.13	5162.50
0017	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	14 EA	160.00	2240.00	159.50	2233.00	184.15	2578.10
0018	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	25 EA	85.00	2125.00	82.50	2062.50	95.25	2381.25
0019	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	50 LF	8.00	400.00	3.30	165.00	3.78	189.00
0020	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	48.25	1206.25	40.00	1000.00	55.65	1391.25
0021	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	25 SY	2.50	62.50	2.20	55.00	2.70	67.50
0022	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	278 LF	12.00	3336.00	6.60	1834.80	10.75	2988.50
0023	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	15 LF	30.00	450.00	7.70	115.50	12.96	194.40
0024	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	6000.00	3000.00	2200.00	1100.00	3240.00	1620.00
0025	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	20 LB	5.00	100.00	2.75	55.00	4.32	86.40
0026	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1 TON	1000.00	1000.00	880.00	880.00	1620.00	1620.00
0027	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	1 M/G	1000.00	1000.00	1100.00	1100.00	1944.00	1944.00
0028	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	1100.00	1100.00	990.00	990.00	2376.00	2376.00
0029	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1 EA	100.00	100.00	275.00	275.00	864.00	864.00
0030	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00	800.00	800.00	972.00	972.00
0031	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	25 SY	5.00	125.00	8.00	200.00	8.50	212.50
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	189390.25	TOTAL	227292.27	TOTAL	235449.77	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	189390.25	SUB-TOTAL	227292.27	SUB-TOTAL	235449.77	

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING  
1 US HWY 74/19/129 AT INTERSECTION WITH NC HWY 294 2 US HWY 19/64 ADJACENT TO RIB COUNTRY RESTAURANT

0.270 MI

SW LEDFORD GRADE  
CONTRACTING INC  
COLDITZ TRUCKING INC  
BLAIRSVILLE, GA

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		38000.00		25000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		58000.00		45000.00
0003	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	115 LF	75.00	8625.00	47.90	5508.50
0004	0588000000-E	310	18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	10 LF	200.00	2000.00	109.50	1095.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25 TON	33.00	825.00	60.00	1500.00
0006	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	385 TON	175.00	67375.00	105.00	40425.00
0007	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	160 TON	140.00	22400.00	115.00	18400.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	75 TON	220.00	16500.00	132.00	9900.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	29 TON	675.00	19575.00	695.74	20176.46
0010	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	3500.00	3500.00	4200.00	4200.00
0011	2354000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.22 STD	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00	1900.00	1900.00
0012	2577000000-E	846	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	310 LF	68.00	21080.00	100.00	31000.00
0013	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	100 LF	55.00	5500.00	115.00	11500.00
0014	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	75.00	1500.00	150.00	3000.00
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		5500.00		86000.00
0016	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	1,250 LF	3.50	4375.00	8.50	10625.00
0017	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	14 EA	150.00	2100.00	145.00	2030.00
0018	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	25 EA	79.00	1975.00	300.00	7500.00
0019	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	50 LF	22.00	1100.00	7.50	375.00
0020	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	42.00	1050.00	47.10	1177.50
0021	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	25 SY	8.00	200.00	2.00	50.00
0022	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	278 LF	8.00	2224.00	6.00	1668.00
0023	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	15 LF	50.00	750.00	15.00	225.00
0024	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2500.00	1250.00	2000.00	1000.00
0025	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	20 LB	20.00	400.00	2.50	50.00
0026	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1 TON	250.00	250.00	800.00	800.00
0027	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	1 M/G	65.00	65.00	1000.00	1000.00
0028	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	120.00	120.00	900.00	900.00
0029	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1 EA	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00
0030	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)	1 EA	600.00	600.00	290.00	290.00
0031	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	25 SY	50.00	1250.00	7.00	175.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 289789.00 TOTAL 332720.46

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 289789.00 SUB-TOTAL 332720.46

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING  
1 US HWY 74/19/129 AT INTERSECTION WITH NC HWY 294 2 US HWY 19/64 ADJACENT TO RIB COUNTRY RESTAURANT

---

0.270 MI

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

HIGDON CONST. CO., INC.	1
ADAMS CONTRACTING CO	2
COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	3
SW LEDFORD GRADE CONTRACTING INC	4
COLDITZ TRUCKING INC	5

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

189390.25
227292.27
235449.77
289789.00
332720.46